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STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATI ON

Water Right Number:

owners:

Priority Date:

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

41A 95125-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

ROGER D PETERS
6000 MT HIGHWAY 324
DILLON, MT 59725-9624

CARRIE A PETERS
6000 MT HIGHWAY 324
DILLON, MT 59725-9624

OCTOBER 10, 1903

Enforceable Priority Datee  OCTOBER 10, 1903

Type of Historical Right:
Pur pose (use):

[rrigation Type:
Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Volume:

DECREED

IRRIGATION
FLOOD

1.70 CFS
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General Abstract

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 5-LOW
Maximum Acres: 794.00
Sour ce Name: MAIDEN CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Source Name: MAIDEN CREEK, SOUTH FORK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and M eans of Diversion:

1

Period of Diversion:

Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means:

2

Period of Diversion:
Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means;

3

Period of Diversion:
Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means:

4

Period of Diversion:

Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means:

5

Period of Diversion:
Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means;

6

Period of Diversion:
Sour ce Name:
Diversion Means:

Period of Use:

Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County

SENWSW 20 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK
HEADGATE

NWSESW 20 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK
HEADGATE

SWSESW 20 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK
HEADGATE

NESESW 28 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK, SOUTH FORK
HEADGATE

NENWNE 29 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK
HEADGATE

SENESE 13 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

MAIDEN CREEK
HEADGATE

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
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Place of Use:
ID Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
1 45.00 S25W 18 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
2 268.00 N2 19 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
3 89.00 N2S2 19 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
4 15.00 SWNW 20 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
5 36.00 Nwsw 20 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
6 35.00 S2SwW 20  11S  13W BEAVERHEAD
7 20.00 SENE 29 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
8 6.00 N2NENW 29 11S 13W BEAVERHEAD
9 112.00 SE 13 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD
10 53.00 E2SW 13 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD
11 106.00 NE 24 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD
12 1.00 NENENW 24 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD
13 8.00 N2NESE 24 11S 14W BEAVERHEAD
Total: 794.00
Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --
Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE

RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE

ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT

EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

95011-00
95018-00
95034-00
95041-00
95048-00
95055-00
95120-00
95128-00

95012-00
95020-00
95035-00
95042-00
95049-00
95113-00
95121-00

95013-00
95023-00
95036-00
95043-00
95050-00
95115-00
95122-00

95014-00
95024-00
95037-00
95044-00
95051-00
95116-00
95123-00

95015-00
95025-00
95038-00
95045-00
95052-00
95117-00
95124-00

95016-00
95026-00
95039-00
95046-00
95053-00
95118-00
95125-00

95017-00
95033-00
95040-00
95047-00
95054-00
95119-00
95127-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 8/31/2006: POINT OF DIVERSION,
PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES.

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 6/1/2007: PLACE OF USE, POINT OF
DIVERSION, MAXIMUM ACRES.

THE PERIOD OF USE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 2/20/2003.
THE POINT OF DIVERSION WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 2/15/2007.
STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS

ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/15/89.
NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/07/93.

THIS CLAIM APPEARS TO DIVERT WATER FROM TWO SEPARATE SOURCES. MORE THAN ONE

WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.




